



Ajit Pathrikar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 30 OF 2026

Ashish Kumar Rajkumar Bhatu

@ Halu @ Bhadoriya

...Applicant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra _____ ...Respondent

Mr. Ridhima Mangaonkar *h/f Prashant Pandey i/b W3LEGAL
LLP for the Applicant.*

Ms. Gauri S. Rao, *APP for the State-Respondent.*

PSI – D. U. Malode, *Arnala Sagari Police Station, is present.*

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED: 13th JANUARY 2026

PC:-

- 1.** Ms. Ridhima Mangaonkar, learned Counsel for the Applicant, undertakes to serve a copy of the Bail Application with annexures on Ms. Gauri Rao, learned APP, within a period of one week from today.
- 2.** Ms. Rao is at liberty to file an affidavit, if she so desires, with an advance copy to the Applicant.
- 3.** Stand over to 5th February 2026.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)