



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 30 OF 2026

Ashish Kumar Rajkumar Bhatu

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Prashant Pandey i/by W3LEGAL LLP, for the Applicant.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.DATED: 27th APRIL, 2026PC:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board by way of *praecipe*. for Speaking to Minutes in the order dated 23.04.2026.
2. Learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that in the order dated 23.04.2026 the name of the Advocate is incorrectly recorded as "Prasad Pandey a/w Dinesh Jadhvani, Ridhima mangaonkar i/by W3LEGAL LLP. However, the name should be corrected as "**Prashant Pandey** a/w Dinesh Jadhvani, Ridhima Mangaonkar i/by W3LEGAL LLP.
3. In view of the above, the name of the Advocate be corrected as "**Prashant Pandey**" in the title clause and rest of the order to remain unchanged.



4. Order be corrected as mentioned above and fresh order be uploaded.
5. The *praecipe* is accordingly disposed of.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-